--  11,942,847  11,942,847

Financial liabilities

Short-term  Borrowings --  76,902,786

76,902,786  --  --  --  --

Trade payables  --  37,485,811  37,485,811  --  --  --  --

Accrued expense and

other credit balances
--  16,735,595

16,735,595  --  --  --  --

 --  131,124,192  131,124,192  --  --  --  --

27. Subsequent Events not amended after the date of the statement of financial position

Management believes that there are no significant subsequent events since the end of the year that may require

disclosure or amendment to these financial statements.

Watani Iron Steel Company

(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2023

(All amounts in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

34

28. Reclassification of comparative year

The following is the reclassification of the balances for the fiscal year ending on 31 December 2022 as follows:

28-1 Statement of Profit and loss and Other Comprehensive Income

Account

Balance before

reclassification

Reclassification

Debit / (credit)

Balance after

reclassification  Comment

General and

administrative
expenses

14,543,982 (123,138) 14,420,844

Reclassifying the interest cost

for employees’ end-of-service
benefits charged to the

salaries, wages, and related

cost account within the general
and administrative expenses

account to the finance costs

item in the statement of profit

or loss.

Finance cost  6,974,747  123,138 7,097,885

28-2 Statement of Cash flow

Account

Balance before

reclassification

Reclassification

Debit / (credit)

Balance after

reclassification  Comment
Interest cost for

employees’ end-

of-service benefits

123,138 (123,138) -
Reclassifying the interest cost
of employees’ end-of-service

benefits into the finance cost.
Finance cost  6,974,747  123,138 7,097,885

29. Approval of the financial statements

The financial statements for the year ended on 31 December 2023 were approved by the Company’s Board of

Directors on 23 Shaaban 1445H corresponding to 4 March 2024.

	21abdc3096aa482b59fded3e28d90b2f5dc113ca023a31ad9980f1f0aad7d3bc.pdf
	71ed728f40c3b677799bd2728b977647a4d823080abc94e544a2336a54064059.pdf

	21abdc3096aa482b59fded3e28d90b2f5dc113ca023a31ad9980f1f0aad7d3bc.pdf
	21abdc3096aa482b59fded3e28d90b2f5dc113ca023a31ad9980f1f0aad7d3bc.pdf
	71ed728f40c3b677799bd2728b977647a4d823080abc94e544a2336a54064059.pdf
	E1
	E2
	E3
	E4

	71ed728f40c3b677799bd2728b977647a4d823080abc94e544a2336a54064059.pdf